RESOLUTION NO. 90-189

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES
AUTHORIZING PROGRAM SUPPLEMENT NO. 007 TO THE
LOCAL AGENCY-STATE AGREEMENT FOR FEDERAL-AID
PROJECTS NO. 05-5084, FOR INSTALLATION OF THE 6TH
AND SPRING STREET TRAFFIC SIGNAL, DPW 88-25

WHEREAS, the City of Paso Robles has been granted Federal Aid for installation of the 6th and Spring Street signal; and

WHEREAS, the City of Paso Robles has had an agreement for Federal Aid since February 20, 1979 and is subject to all the terms and conditions thereof; and

WHEREAS, this program supplement is hereby incorporated into the Local Agency-State Agreement for Federal Aid.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles approves Program Supplement No. 007.

Section 2. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles further stipulates that as a condition to payment of funds obligated to this project, it accepts and will comply with the covenants or remarks setforth as a part of Program Supplement No. 007.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this <u>6th</u> day of November, 1990, on the following vote:

AYES:

Russell, Reneau, Martin, Picanco and Iversen

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None

Christian E. Tversen, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jerry Bankston, City Clerk